## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)	
		AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONS
		The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission certain acts and practices of Aaron's Inc. ("Aaron's" of A-Center, Inc., and Buddsy'Newco, LLC. The Commission has prepared draft administrative complaint ("Draft Competition and Proposed Respondent enter into the Order ("Consent Agreement") to cease and desist from practices to resolve the allegations in the Draft Complaint Order ("Decision and Order"), both of which are Commission.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Pro authorized officers and torneys, and counsel for the C

- Proposed Respondent Aaron's, is a corporation
  business under and by virtue of the laws of the
  headquarters and principal place of business
  Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia.
- Proposed Respondeand mits all the jurisdictiona Complaint.
- 3. Proposed Respondent wasive
  - a. any further procedural steps;
  - the requirement that the Decision and Ord fact and conclusions of law;

- all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Decision and Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
- d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 4. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the Draft Complaint, or that the facts as allegethe Draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 5. Proposed Respondeshall submit an initial compliance report, pursuant to Commission Rule 2.33, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, no later than 60 days after the date on which Proposed Respondent exestibles Consent Agreement and subsequent compliance reports every 30 days thereafter until the Decision and subsequent compliance reports every 30 days thereafter until the Decision and order becomes final, the reporting obligations contained in the Decision and Order shall control and the reporting obligation under this Consent Agreement shall cease. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which Proposed Respondent to a prepared to comply, iscomplying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether Proposed Respondent compliance with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order.
- 6. Each compliance report submitted pursuant to Paragraph 5 shall be verified vmentieehe

8. If the Commission accepts this Consent Agreement, the Commission may, without further notice to Proposed Respondent: (a) issue and serve its Complaint (in such form ashe circumstances may require), and (b) issue and serve its Decision and Order containing unctive relief

Respondent understant and once the Commission has isoluthe Decision and Order, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports setting forth in detail the manner in which it be omplied, he prepared to comply complying, and will comply with the Decision and Order. When final, the Decision and Order shall have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified, or set aside in the same manner and within the same time as provided by statute for other orders. Proposed Respondent further understant branches be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order.

## AARON' SINC.